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United States Senator Republican Chuck Grassley 31705 Westbrook St, Cedar Falls, IA 50613 319-983-2458 candidate did not provide 3/4/2022

Democratic Michael Franken PO Box 13401, Des Moines, IA 50310 712-635-8356 mtf@frankenforiowa.org 3/14/2022

United States Representative District 1 Republican Mariannette Miller-Meeks 11674 90th St, Ottumwa, IA 52501 641-226-0528 info@drmillermeeks.com 3/11/2022

Democratic Christina Bohannan 1725 Windsor Ct, Iowa City, IA 52245 319-321-5823 christinab@bohannanforcongress.com 2/28/2022

Governor & Lt. Governor Republican Kim Reynolds and Adam Gregg PO Box 1775, Des Moines, IA  50305 515-954-2352 Kim@ReynoldsGregg.com 3/10/2022

Democratic Deidre DeJear and Eric Van Lancker PO Box 35503, Des Moines, IA  50315 515-681-8490 deidre@dejearforiowa.com 3/15/2022

Libertarian Rick Stewart and Marco Battaglia 855 Camburn Ct. SE, Cedar Rapids, IA  52403 319-333-4449 rick@rickstewart.com 3/1/2022

Secretary of State Republican Paul D. Pate 300 Walnut St. #79, Des Moines, IA  50309 319-550-9077 info@pateforiowa.com 3/8/2022

Democratic Joel Miller 375 Phaeton Dr., Robins, IA  52328 319-423-9964 joel@joelmiller.org 3/17/2022

Auditor of State Republican Todd Halbur 15582 Wildwood Dr., Clive, IA  50325 515-321-4887 todd@toddhalburforstateauditor.com 3/18/2022

Democratic Rob Sand PO Box 8382, Des Moines, IA  50301 563-277-7355 rob@robsand.com 3/16/2022

Treasurer of State Republican Roby Smith 2036 E 48th St., Davenport, IA  52807 563-386-0179 roby@robysmith.com 2/28/2022

Democratic Michael L. Fitzgerald 1315 Crestview Dr., Carlisle, IA  50047 515-250-3118 Iowansforfitzgerald@gmail.com 3/10/2022

Secretary of Agriculture Republican Mike Naig PO Box 93851, Des Moines, IA  50393 515-802-2420 info@mikenaig.com 3/10/2022

Democratic John Norwood 1611 Green Branch Cir, W. Des Moines, IA  50265 515-556-9765 jmnorwood@hotmail.com 3/17/2022

Attorney General Republican Brenna Bird PO Box 7, Dexter, IA  50070 515-789-0420 info@birdforiowa.com 3/15/2022

Democratic Tom Miller 213 28th St., Des Moines, IA  50312 Did not provide candidate did not provide 3/14/2022

State Senator District 33 Republican Carrie Koelker 1022 2nd Ave SE, Dyersville, IA  52040 563-590-5975 carriekoelker@gmail.com 3/15/2022

Democratic Matt Robinson 11837 Lorelei Ln, Dubuque, IA  52003 563-213-9409 mattrobinson525@gmail.com 3/17/2022

State Representative District 66 Republican Steven P. Bradley 812 Maquoketa Dr. SE, Cascade, IA  52033 563-590-0845 sbradley@netins.net 3/1/2022

Democratic Tony Amsler 21552 Stone Bridge Rd., Monticello, IA  52310 319-480-0437 amsler.tony@gmail.com 8/2/2022
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Board of Supervisors - District 3 Republican Jon C. Zirkelbach 12005 Edinburgh Rd., Center Junction, IA  52212 319-480-9550 jzirkelbach2014@gmail.com 3/8/2022

Democratic Nick Manternach 9996 Richland Rd., Monticello, IA  52310 563-599-2521 nickm@netins.net 7/29/2022

Board of Supervisors - District 4 Republican Ned Rohwedder 13204 County Rd E-53, Olin, IA  52320 319-509-2693 ncrohwedder@gmail.com 3/22/2022

Democratic Bob Gertsen 4237 10th Ave., Oxford Junction, IA  52323 563-223-7118 bob.gertsen@gmail.com 3/17/2022

County Treasurer Republican Amy L. Picray 14762 Tuetken Ln., Monticello, IA  52310 319-480-0779 amylee74@msn.com 3/7/2022

County Recorder Republican Sheri L. Jones 103 N. Sales Ave., Anamosa, IA  52205 319-462-5906 sherajones93@gmail.com 3/14/2022

County Attorney No Party Kristofer J. Lyons 308 N. Gill St., Monticello, IA  52310 319-481-7963 kristofer.lyons@gmail.com 3/7/2022

Lisa A. Kurt 6528 190th St., Cascade, IA  52033 563-599-0250 lakurt75@gmail.com 8/24/2022

John Carlson 10351 County Rd E-29, Center Junction IA 52212 8/31/2022
Anna Mary Riniker 11403 Shaw Rd., Anamosa, IA  52205 319-462-6115 amriniker1@gmail.com 7/28/2022
Sara Pinckney 23111 County Rd E-45, Martelle, IA  52305 319-350-7781 jsmg2003@gmail.com 8/12/2022
Sarah Fishwild 13014 44th Ave., Wyoming, IA  52362 563-357-6101 sscfishwild@hotmail.com 8/31/2022
Shirlee Brunscheen 8097 50th Ave., Wyoming, IA  52362-7659 319-480-5500 brunsch@netins.net 8/26/2022
Jami Lynn Schlarmann 21461 Prairie Hill Rd., Monticello, IA  52310 319-480-0243 schlarmann1@gmail.com 8/30/2022

Julie Orris 9261 130th St., Center Junction, IA  52212 563-487-3101 cuppy@netins.net 8/26/2022

Jeff Von Behren 8607 Hwy 38, Wyoming, IA  52362 319-480-1868 8/30/2022

Cass Township Trustee Mike Miller Madison Township Trustee Dennis Orris

Clerk Jan Miller Clerk Ron Andreesen

Castle Grove Township Trustee No candidate filed Oxford Township Trustee Dean L. Ruley

Clerk No candidate filed Clerk Rita Balichek

Clay Township Trustee Thomas Orr Richland Township Trustee No candidate filed

Clerk Daryl Hanna Clerk Douglas Monck

Fairview Township Trustee Daniel G. Rickels Rome Township Trustee Ivan Bowers

Clerk Lyle A. Theisen Clerk Janine Sulzner

Greenfield Township Trustee Gary G. Smith Scotch Grove Township Trustee Chuck Willms

Clerk Lori L. Jess Clerk Steve Zirkelbach

Hale Township Trustee Daniel John Inglis Washington Township Trustee Chris Krapfl

Clerk Terri Hamilton Clerk Russell Radloff

Jackson Township Trustee Philip Knuth Wayne Township Trustee Todd Rickels

Clerk Ralph Andresen Clerk Debra L. Hein

Lovell Township Trustee Kevin Prull Wyoming Township Trustee John Jamison

Clerk Dave Lubben Clerk Richard Fishwild

Township Candidates

Soil and Water District Commission (Vote for 2)

 Agricultural Extension Council (Vote for 5)

Non-partisan offices
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Supreme Court Court of Appeals District Court District Associate

Matthew McDermott Paul B. Ahlers Lars G. Anderson Carrie K. Bryner

Dana L. Oxley Gina Badding Christopher Bruns Jason A. Burns

Valerie L. Clay Heidi A. Carmer

Chad A. Kepros

Justin A. Lightfoot

Kevin McKeever

Sean W. McPartland

Ian K. Thornhill

1

 Full Text:

Yes

No

A

Yes

No

Summary: Provides that the right of the people of Iowa to keep and bear arms shall not be infringed. The sovereign 
state of Iowa affirms and recognizes the right to keep and bear arms as a fundamental right. Any and all restrictions 

of this right shall be subject to strict scrutiny.

Article I of the Constitution of the State of Iowa is amended by adding the following new section: Right to keep and 
bear arms. Sec. 1A. The right of the people to keep and bear arms shall not be infringed. The sovereign state of Iowa 

affirms and recognizes this right to be a fundamental individual right. Any and all restrictions of this right shall be 
subject to strict scrutiny.

Shall the Jones County Board of Supervisors be authorized to impose an ad valorem property tax for the purposes of 
creation and maintenance of a stable revenue stream for its essential community EMS services, in the amount of .35 

(35 cents) per $1,000.00 (One Thousand Dollars) of assessed value on all taxable property within the county to be 
used for funding of emergency medical services for a maximum period of 15 years?

Constitutional Amendment

EMS Levy

Public measures

Shall the following amendment to the Constitution be adopted? 

Judges Standing for Retention 


	General

